900486526 02/22/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM511088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900486173
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corbel Structured Equity Partners, L.P., as Agent		02/19/2019	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Design Group, LLC
Street Address:	15 Vreeland Rd
City:	Florham Park
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07932
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type Number Word Mark			
		11.21.21	
Registration Number:	4275677	GROWTH SPURT	
Registration Number:	4275678	BRIDGE THE RIDGE	
Registration Number:	4360134	MANICURE EXTENDER	
Registration Number:	4288492	REAL COLORS	
Registration Number:	4275719	IN A HURRY	
Registration Number:	4360135	YELLOW STOPPER	
Registration Number:	3768403	NANO LINER	
Registration Number:	3787758	LUNA BRONZER/BLUSH	
Registration Number:	3635747	MINERAL THERAPY	
Registration Number:	3696267	HIDEAWAY	
Registration Number:	3438294	COLORLASH	
Registration Number:	3312299	LINE & SEAL 24	
Registration Number:	3514383	24 HR POWER	
Registration Number:	3773602	LIQUID METALS	
Registration Number:	3418850	PLASTIQUE	
Registration Number:	3392755	B VAIN COSMETICS	
Registration Number:	3392752	B VAIN COSMETICS	
		TRADEMARK	

900486526 REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0440

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2944488	FLAT PENCIL
Registration Number:	2926620	INK POTS
Registration Number:	2730540	PENCIL FACTORY
Registration Number:	2654829	STYLI-STYLE
Registration Number:	2034442	ULTRA PRO
Registration Number:	1733908	S SALON SCIENCES
Serial Number:	85068573	BELLA NAILS
Serial Number:	86652390	THE ULTIMATE BEAUTY SOURCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9736223073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 9736226200

 Email:
 sta@olss.com

Correspondent Name: Samantha Tilipman Alexander

Address Line 1: 44 Whippany Road

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Morristown, NEW JERSEY 07960

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102199-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha T. Alexander, Esq.
SIGNATURE: /Samantha T. Alexander, Esq./	
DATE SIGNED:	02/22/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST ("this Release") is made as of February 19, 2019 by Corbel Structured Equity Partners, L.P., as administrative agent ("Agent") for the benefit of the Purchasers, holder of a security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on the attached Exhibit A and incorporated in this Release by reference. Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Release have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement between Agent and Cosmetic Design Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Borrower"), dated as of May 22, 2015 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on June 2, 2015 at Reel 005543, Frame 0820, as corrected by a Corrective Assignment recorded with the USPTO on July 11, 2015 at Reel 005588, Frame 0704 (as so corrected, the "Security Agreement").

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Purchasers, releases and terminates all of their security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, retransfers and reassigns to Borrower all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral and any other intellectual property, including any associated goodwill, which may be included in the Security Agreement, including, without limitation, the trademark applications and registrations set forth on the attached Exhibit A, and directs and authorizes the cancellation and termination of record of the Security Agreement.

This Release is authorized and joined in by CORBEL STRUCTURED EQUITY PARTNERS PARALLEL, L.P. and CORBEL STRUCTURED EQUITY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, L.P. who, together with the Agent, constitute the "Required Purchasers" pursuant to Section 8.10(a)(i)(C) of the Note Purchase Agreement.

[Remainder of Page Blank; Signature Page Follows]

33A5260.02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent and the Required Purchasers have caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed and delivered by their authorized officers as of the day and year first written above.

CORBEL STRUCTURED EQUITY PARTNERS, L.P.,

as a Required Purchaser and as administrative agent for the benefit of the Purchasers

Corbel Capital Advisors, LLC, its General Partner By:

> Corbel Management, LLC, its Manager By:

> > By:

Name: Jeffrey B. Schwartz

Title: Manager

CORBEL STRUCTURED EQUITY PARTNERS PARALLEL, L.P.,

as a Required Purchaser

By: Corbel Capital Advisors, LLC, its General Partner

By: Corbel Management, LLC, its Manager

Name: Jeffrey B. Schwartz

Title: Manager

CORBEL STRUCTURED EQUITY PARTNERS INTERNATIONAL, L.P. .,

as a Required Purchaser

By: Corbel Capital Advisors, LLC, its General Partner

By: Corbel Management, LLC, its Manager

Name: Jeffrey B. Schwartz

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A

<u>NO.</u>	<u>MARK</u>	REG./SER. NO.	REG./FILE DATE
1.	GROWTH SPURT	4,275,677	01/15/2013
2.	BRIDGE THE RIDGE	4,275,678	01/15/2013
3.	MANICURE EXTENDER	4,360,134	07/02/2013
4.	REAL COLORS	4,288,492	02/12/2013
5.	IN A HURRY	4,275,719	01/15/2013
6.	YELLOW STOPPER	4,360,135	07/02/2013
7.	BELLA NAILS	85,068,573	06/22/2010
8.	NANO LINER	3,768,403	03/30/2010
9.	LUNA BRONZER BLUSH	3,787,758	05/11/2010
10.	MINERAL THERAPY	3,635,747	06/09/2009
11.	HIDEAWAY	3,693,267	10/13/2009
12	COLORLASH	3,438,294	05/27/2008
13.	LINE & SEAL 24	3,312,299	10/16/2007
14.	24 HOUR POWER	3,514,383	10/07/2008
15.	LIQUID METALS	3,773,602	04/06/2010
16.	PLASTIQUE	3,418,850	04/29/2008
17.	B VAIN COSMETICS	3,392,755	03/04/2008
18.	B VAIN COSMETICS (Stylized)	3,392,752	03/04/2008
19.	FLAT PENCIL	2,944,488	04/26/2005

20.	INK POTS	2,926,620	02/15/2005
21.	PENCIL FACTORY	2,730,540	06/24/2003
22.	STYLI-STYLE	2,654,829	11/26/2002
23.	ULTRA PRO	2,034,442	01/28/1997
24.	S SALON SCIENCES	1,733,908	11/17/1992
25.	THE ULTIMATE BEAUTY SOURCE	86652390	06/04/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 006569 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 02/20/2019